

## HALIFAX HURRICANES RINGETTE ASSOCIATION

## 1.3 - Athlete Code of Conduct Pledge

For all Halifax Hurricanes Ringette Association athletes U12 & lower:

During Halifax Hurricanes Ringette Association activities, events, games, practices, evaluations, tournaments, and competitions, parents of players are expected to behave in a manner which upholds the Halifax Hurricanes Ringette Association core values of respect, integrity, safety, teamwork and excellence.

As an Athlete:

- 1. I will treat everyone fairly, regardless of who they are or where they come from.
- 2. I will be a good sport by upholding the rules of Ringette and playing the game in a fun, positive and safe way whether winning or losing.
- 3. I will be a team player and respect and cooperate with team staff and my teammates to achieve common goals.
- 4. I will try to play my best and to aim for excellence in my play, my teamwork and my behavior as an athlete.
- 5. I will listen and obey the rules established by my coaches and my team.
- I will only use social media, such as Snapchat, Instagram, etc. for fun and positive things, and I will not post comments or photos concerning Ringette participants that are false or could be understood as bullying in any way.
- 7. I will not use other teammates' phones, computers, etc., without their permission.

I have read and agree with this pledge, and I will follow it. I understand that breaches of this pledge will result in discipline according to the Halifax Hurricanes Ringette Association Policies and Procedures.

Athlete Name (Please Print)

Date

Athlete Signature

Parent/Guardian Signature (under 18)